COUNCIL AGENDA

January 6, 2025

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube
Council Chambers
7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Mr. Labutis

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CAUCUS

MINUTES of December 16, 2024

APPOINTMENTS

There are none this meeting.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance

Street

Service

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Ryan T. Bubb, City Auditor – Operating report for period ending December 31, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS

Ohio Division of Liquor Control - Transfer liquor permit from Licking Springs Golf Course LLC Clubhouse & Patios & Pool & Golf Course, 2250 Horns Hill Rd., to Moundbuilders Country Club Company, 2250 Horns Hill Rd., Newark, Ohio 43055

PUBLIC HEARING

24-51 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2024 CITY OF NEWARK THOROUGHFARE PLAN AND AMENDMENTS TO PART 12 OF THE CITY OF NEWARK CODIFIED ORDINANCES TITLED PLANNING AND ZONING CODE

To view "Exhibit A", see

https://www.newarkohio.gov/infrastructure/

A copy is also on file in the Clerk of Council's office, located on the 1st floor of City Hall, 40 W. Main St.

The Planning Director recommends to Council that it adopt the Thoroughfare Plan, which includes Access Management and Traffic Impact Study standards. This document will be used going forward as plans are reviewed for development within the City.

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

24-50 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 890 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO REGARDING THE LEVYING AND COLLECTION OF MUNICIPAL INCOME TAXES

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

There are none this meeting.

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

24-108 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (To put funds from special duty back into overtime (Newark High School football coverage for 2024 season)

24-109 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR CERTAIN ESSENTIAL SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, FOR 2025.

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

24-105 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO APPLY FOR FUNDING FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE UNDER THE BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT PROGRAM.

24-111 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR AN AWARD OF FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 FUNDING UNDER THE OHIO EMS TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT GRANT PROGRAM.

24-112 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 FIRE ACT GRANT PROGRAMS, IN SUPPORT OF TRAINING PROGRAMS, EQUIPMENT PURCHASES, FUNDING FOR PERSONNEL, FIRE PREVENTION, AND FIRE SAFETY PROGRAMS THROUGHOUT THE CITY.

24-113 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO A PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH RINKER MATERIALS FOR THE PURCHASE OF A CONCRETE PIPE TO REPLACE THE CURRENT STORM PIPE ON RIVER ROAD WITHOUT COMPETITIVE BIDDING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS
MISCELLANEOUS
ADJOURNMENT